## 503219700 03/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3266316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAU-MING SU	03/12/2015
PAUL Z WOLAK	09/29/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET	
City:	EVANSVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47710	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14179818

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP)

Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5723-228913	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. REZEK
SIGNATURE:	/RAR/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 503219700 REEL: 035170 FRAME: 0700

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No	5723-228913 PL-19322US02
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
Title of Invention	HERMETIC PACKAGES WITH LASER		S age i of 2
As the below-named in	rventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:  the attached application, or  United States Application or PCT International Application No. 14/179.818  filed on February 13, 2014			
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by n	nc.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a c	laimed invention in this application	n.
	Berry Plastics Comporation	referred to an "ASSIGNEE") In	ving a place of inveners at
a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any Inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.			
Purther, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: Jau-Ming Su		
Signature:	Jan My An SKAYL	A WILLIAMS Date: 3/	12/2015
STATE OF Washin	Yess: State	otary Public of Washington	
COUNTY OF KING	\ j My Com	imission Expires	0.16
-	, a Notary Public in and for said Guille 1995 Spice 1995	17	<u>2015.</u>
Notary Public Signature:	-i 1 11 61 11	Printed Name: Kai	K WILLIAMS
My Commission Expires:	And work	County of Residence:	(mg

INDS02 1330085

PATENT REEL: 035170 FRAME: 0701

This document is bei	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-228913 PL-19322US02
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
Title of Invention		TH LASER SCORED VENT SYSTE	MS Page 2 of 2
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:	<b>~</b> ·	
☑ United States	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Ap February 13, 2014	plication No. <u>14/179,818</u>	······································
The above-identified a	optication was made or authorized to b	oe made by me.	
I believe that I am the c	nriginal inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed invention in this applica	tion.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Comporation		<del>,,</del> ,
a Delawaru 101 Oakley S	treet, Evansville, Indiana 47710	n (hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	
is desirous of acquiring ("the INVENTION") as in any and all foreign o	nd in and to any Letters Patent that m	and to the above-referenced application an ay be granted therefrom in the United States	d any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to c Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	d exclusive right to the invention in the laim priority under the terms of the In application) and the entire right, title,	he sufficiency of which is acknowledged. I he United States and its territorial possession ternational Convention and other relevant In and interest in and to any and all Letters Paind in any and all foreign countries and in an	s and in all foreign countries sternational Treaties and sent which may be pronted
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	aid Letters Patent, when granted, to A nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successo tirely as the some would have been he	te United States and its territorial possession SSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, or and ussigns, to the full end of the term for ld by me had this assignment and sale not be ld that the undersigned has not executed, and	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be sen made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute, Patent to be issued to A	ceding, cooperate in every way possib , renewal, and reissue applications, ex SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, an	representatives any facts known to me respe de in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful pap- ecute all necessary assignment papers to cau d generally do everything possible to aid AS NTION in the United States and its territoria	ers, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the attention order to comply with	ey of record the power to insen on thi the rules of the United States Patent a	s assignment any further identification whic nd Trademark Office for recordation of this	h may be necessary or desirable assignment.
I hereby acknowledge II of not more than five (5)	nat any willful false statement made in ) years, or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by line or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR: Paul Z. W	/olak	
Signature:	12W.ll_	Date: 9-2	9-14
STATE OF OMO	liana,	ALLIE AUSTIN	
COUNTY OF MOY	rroe ss:	Rotary Public - Soal	<b>,</b>
Acknowledged before me,	a Notary Public in and for said County and		per 2014
Notary Public Signature:	Cllu XX	Printed Name:	Hre Cluster
My Commission Expires:	aug 20, 2021	County of Residence:	Monroe
INDS02 1330085			

PATENT REEL: 035170 FRAME: 0702

**RECORDED: 03/16/2015**